
2021-2022 Sonoma State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 9-10   Home: 7-5   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Sheckherd, Zane 24-23 672 28.0 88-220 .400 21-76 .276 54-72 .750 38 106 144 6.0 61 0 51 59 10 25 251 10.5
01 Pickett, Aaryn 24-22 714 29.8 60-206 .291 34-113 .301 31-55 .564 7 54 61 2.5 45 0 41 58 3 19 185 7.7
34 Johnson, Camille 22-12 495 22.5 49-138 .355 4-9 .444 60-78 .769 11 54 65 3.0 47 0 26 44 9 16 162 7.4
42 Luckett, Amanda 20-0 354 17.7 64-128 .500 2-5 .400 16-36 .444 40 66 106 5.3 42 0 10 34 23 16 146 7.3
33 McDonald, Alli 24-7 468 19.5 62-123 .504 11-44 .250 30-36 .833 32 69 101 4.2 20 0 27 20 13 13 165 6.9
10 Johnson, Taylor 23-23 646 28.1 45-143 .315 32-104 .308 31-41 .756 24 58 82 3.6 48 2 27 54 1 18 153 6.7
25 Gonzalez, Cielo 23-15 486 21.1 42-113 .372 11-38 .289 41-57 .719 21 65 86 3.7 41 0 32 54 3 27 136 5.9
11 Spady, Chasity 23-5 415 18.0 43-135 .319 14-53 .264 23-34 .676 10 38 48 2.1 17 0 16 43 1 13 123 5.3
05 Jackson, Shauna 10-10 221 22.1 18-41 .439 2-5 .400 8-10 .800 14 27 41 4.1 15 1 13 21 3 6 46 4.6
12 Blackard, Jayme 16-9 320 20.0 25-56 .446 3-9 .333 14-28 .500 19 30 49 3.1 24 0 24 37 1 26 67 4.2
23 Maldia, Kianna 20-4 363 18.2 14-41 .341 5-17 .294 9-18 .500 4 55 59 3.0 36 1 36 37 3 22 42 2.1
22 Schouten, Skylar 5-0 26 5.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.8
24 Colombo, Keara 4-0 19 4.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.3
21 Sanders, Rachel 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 510-1346 .379 139-475 .293 322-471 .684 262 686 948 36.5 399 4 304 478 70 201 1481 56.96
Opponents 5200 200.0 571-1521 .375 166-517 .321 251-378 .664 302 620 922 35.5 436 6 323 401 69 232 1559 59.96

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 1481 1559
    Points Per Game 57.0 60.0
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 510-1346 571-1521
    Field Goal Pct .379 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-475 166-517
    3PT FG Pct .293 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-471 251-378
    FT Pct .684 .664
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 9.7
REBOUNDS 948 922
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 304 323
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.4
TURNOVERS 478 401
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 201 232
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.9
BLOCKS 70 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 672 763
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-56 10-76
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-181

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Sonoma St. 385 390 323 383 1481
Opponents 373 353 407 426 1559

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Dominican (CA) L 55-72 251
11/13/21 vs Fresno Pacific L 63-70 248
11/19/21 vs Saint Martin's L 63-68 89
11/20/21 at Western Oregon L 56-81 127
11/24/21 HOLY NAMES W 61-38 40
11/27/21 ACADEMY OF ART L 53-68 65

* 12/02/21 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 49-40 75
* 12/04/21 SAN FRAN. ST. L 55-61 75
* 12/18/21 at Stanislaus St. L 52-55 104
* 12/20/21 HUMBOLDT ST. W 54-50 82
* 01/06/22 at Cal State LA W 69-65 13
* 01/08/22 at Cal St. San Marcos L 55-69 63
* 01/13/22 CAL POLY POMONA W 58-42 0
* 01/15/22 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 64-57 0
* 01/20/22 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 45-53 0
* 01/22/22 at Cal St. East Bay L 58-68 88
* 01/29/22 CHICO ST. L 56-58 0
* 02/03/22 at San Fran. St. W 63-60 20
* 02/05/22 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 53-62 81
* 02/10/22 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 38-53 20
* 02/12/22 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 69-65 80
* 02/17/22 at Cal St. San B'dino W 70-62 67
* 02/19/22 at Cal Poly Pomona L 53-70 200
* 02/24/22 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 57-69 110
* 02/26/22 CAL STATE LA W 60-46 125

03/03/22 vs Cal State LA L 52-57 137

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Sonoma State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Sheckherd, Zane 17-16 506 29.8 66-162 .407 15-57 .263 49-63 .778 29 94 123 7.2 45 0 42 49 10 22 196 11.5
01 Pickett, Aaryn 17-15 547 32.2 44-160 .275 25-93 .269 26-44 .591 4 42 46 2.7 38 0 30 41 2 16 139 8.2
34 Johnson, Camille 15-11 370 24.7 39-101 .386 4-8 .500 40-54 .741 7 44 51 3.4 33 0 19 33 7 14 122 8.1
33 Luckett, Amanda 13-0 223 17.2 44-84 .524 1-4 .250 11-26 .423 23 42 65 5.0 27 0 5 21 14 6 100 7.7
33 McDonald, Alli 17-7 337 19.8 44-93 .473 8-34 .235 23-26 .885 22 52 74 4.4 14 0 20 14 12 11 119 7.0
25 Gonzalez, Cielo 16-9 360 22.5 32-77 .416 10-27 .370 36-45 .800 17 40 57 3.6 29 0 24 39 2 21 110 6.9
10 Johnson, Taylor 16-16 476 29.8 32-103 .311 23-77 .299 18-25 .720 14 41 55 3.4 32 2 17 42 1 14 105 6.6
12 Blackard, Jayme 11-8 258 23.5 22-47 .468 2-5 .400 10-18 .556 14 22 36 3.3 21 0 17 30 1 21 56 5.1
11 Spady, Chasity 16-5 306 19.1 26-92 .283 9-40 .225 20-25 .800 6 25 31 1.9 16 0 13 27 1 9 81 5.1
05 Jackson, Shauna 4-4 115 28.8 5-18 .278 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 5 17 22 5.5 5 0 8 9 1 2 14 3.5
23 Maldia, Kianna 14-4 260 18.6 11-28 .393 5-10 .500 4-8 .500 3 43 46 3.3 24 1 27 25 2 18 31 2.2
22 Schouten, Skylar 3-0 25 8.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 1.3
24 Colombo, Keara 3-0 17 5.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.3
Total 19 3800 200.0 365-966 .378 102-359 .284 246-344 .715 172 511 683 35.9 287 3 223 342 53 154 1078 56.74
Opponents 3800 200.0 405-1111 .365 121-388 .312 174-275 .633 227 461 688 36.2 311 4 241 296 42 173 1105 58.16

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 1078 1105
    Points Per Game 56.7 58.2
    Scoring Margin -1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 365-966 405-1111
    Field Goal Pct .378 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-359 121-388
    3PT FG Pct .284 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-344 174-275
    FT Pct .715 .633
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.2
REBOUNDS 683 688
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 223 241
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 342 296
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 154 173
    Steals Per Game 8.1 9.1
BLOCKS 53 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 567 636
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-57 9-71
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Sonoma St. 267 275 242 294 1078
Opponents 269 263 288 285 1105

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 49-40 75
12/04/21 SAN FRAN. ST. L 55-61 75
12/18/21 at  Stanislaus St. L 52-55 104
12/20/21 HUMBOLDT ST. W 54-50 82
01/06/22 at  Cal State LA W 69-65 13
01/08/22 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 55-69 63
01/13/22 CAL POLY POMONA W 58-42 0
01/15/22 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 64-57 0
01/20/22 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 45-53 0
01/22/22 at  Cal St. East Bay L 58-68 88
01/29/22 CHICO ST. L 56-58 0
02/03/22 at  San Fran. St. W 63-60 20
02/05/22 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay L 53-62 81
02/10/22 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 38-53 20
02/12/22 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 69-65 80
02/17/22 at  Cal St. San B'dino W 70-62 67
02/19/22 at  Cal Poly Pomona L 53-70 200
02/24/22 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 57-69 110
02/26/22 CAL STATE LA W 60-46 125


